

## CARROT RIVER MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION PO Box 1113

#### CARROT RIVER, SK SOE OLO

### **BYLAW AMENDMENT REQUEST - 23-12**

Addition, Deletion or Amendment to:	
Bylaw/Regulation Number	
Policy & Procedure Page	
Date Submitted: _March 16, 2023	
Submitted by:Barb Bryden	

#### **Current Wording:**

#### Amendments:

Any member of the Association of the CRMHA Board may propose amendments to any portion of this document. Amendments must be approved at the AGM by a majority of those in attendance. Approved amendments take effect immediately.

#### **Proposed Wording:**

Changes in Rules or Regulations

- 1. The CRMHA membership, or the CRMHA Board of Directors, may call for a meeting to change any or all the CRMHA rules or regulations at any general meeting or special meeting called by the President for this purpose.
- 2. All motions must be provided in writing 30 days, to the President 30 days in advance of the vote and the vote is communicated to the Board of Directors by the President at least 15 days prior to the vote occurring.
- 3. All motions for changes must attain a majority vote.

#### Rationale:



# CARROT RIVER MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION PO Box 1113

## CARROT RIVER, SK SOE OLO

Allows for changing of rules, regulations and policies outside of the AGM. This is required for efficient and effective operation of the Board.